Gold Country Mule and Donkey Show
Triple Crown Equestrian Center ~ Lincoln, Ca

April 30 thru May 2, 2021 & September 17 thru 19, 2021

Judges: Vernee’ Barnett & Chris Slauson ~ Christy Wood & Carly Ray

Address: 3033 Gladding Rd Lincoln, CA
From North: Hwy 65 south, exit West Wise rd. East, continue about 4 miles to Gladding. Turn left, take 2™ Drive
From South: Hwy 65 north, exit West Wise rd. west, continue about 4 miles to Gladding. Turn left, take 2™ Drive

Grounds:

Facility has water & power hook-ups for 25 rigs. Dry camping and trailer parking. Some of the hook-ups
have room for mule camping, but these are limited! Dogs must be on a leash!!! There are outhouses
available. Please do not “roam” the property, we have a set area we are allowed to be in!!!

Thursday arrivals ok, please let me know arrival time so | can get you in your spot.

Stalls are in a row covered, water and hoses provided, please bring your own bucket.

Camping price per night: Hook-up $25 Dry $15
Stabling Price per night: Covered Stall $25 Uncovered $20 Shavings $7.50 each

General Information:

1.

NowubkwnN

Complete one entry form per animal or team and for different rider on the same animal. Please fill out
form completely. No forms will be accepted without AMA numbers, owner & exhibitor.
Cattle classes will have a 1 time cattle charge of S35 per animal.
Entries preferred 1 week before show. Entries will be accepted at the show. No late fees.
All handlers, riding or leading, must sign liability waiver.
NO DOGS OFF LEASH ALLOWED ON THE SHOW GROUNDS.
Make checks payable to Jessica Bishop or Gold Country Mule and Donkey Show, GCMDS.
Pricing
e 530 per class, includes AMA fees. ($30 per class, double points, double judged, absolutely no
single judging!!!)
e Discount of 10% on class total after 8 classes are entered per exhibitor/handler (more than one
animal can add to the total class count for discount).

General Class Information:

AMA rules apply to all AMA approved classes.

Judges decisions are final

Be ready at the gate for your class. If you have a conflict please notify the gate crew.

Bridled and Green Jumpers class will use “best time” to break a tie score. If the tie cannot be broken a
“Jump off” will break the tie.

All ties will be broken. AMA point schedule will be used to calculate points.

Cuttings must have 5 or more total entries to go. Subject to cancellation

All classes Friday will be one go for double points.




6'" Annual Dog Race Competition

The most fun you’ll have all day, the wonderful fun and exciting dog races!!!
Get your pooches ready for Saturday afternoon, before the driving starts, when we will be holding the dog
races. 3 heats (depending on entries) of small, medium and large dogs. Before all racing there will be a
Calcutta where all dogs will be “sold” and the winning bidder wins the pot for that race.
Please donate entry fee of S5 per dog also to be donated to “Three Stranded Cord Dog Rescue”!

Winners Drawing. All first place wins get a ticket for the drawing, item to be determined by show
management.

All first place class winners will receive a “ticket” for the awards table, you may combine tickets for higher
value items. No ribbons available at this time.

High Points: High point awards will be given for the following divisions.

Bridled Performance Mule
Green Performance Mule
Open Gymkhana

Youth

Amateur

Driving, teams and singles
Donkey Performance
Donkey Gymkhana

Cattle

Halter Mule

Halter Donkey

Friday 12 pm start
1. Open Pole Bending
Open Birangle
Open Single Stake
Open Speed Barrels
Open Barrel Race
Youth Pole Bending
Youth Birangle
Youth Single Stake
Youth Speed Barrels
. Youth Barrel Race
. Donkey Pole Bending
Donkey Birangle
Donkey Single Stake
Donkey Speed Barrels
Donkey Barrel Race
. Steer Stopping
. Team Roping
Cattle Sorting - Mules
Cattle Sorting — Donkeys
2 man Team Cattle Penning
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Saturday 8 am start

21.
22.
23.
24,

Bridled Western Pleasure
Green Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure

(May not Cross Enter Donkey Pleasure Classes)

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

Donkey Pleasure Western
Donkey Walk/ Jog Pleasure Western
Bridled Ranch Reining
Green Ranch Reining
Amateur Ranch Reining
Bridled Ranch Pleasure
Green Ranch Pleasure
Youth Ranch Pleasure
Amateur Ranch Pleasure
Donkey Ranch Pleasure
Bridled Ranch Riding
Green Ranch Riding
Youth Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding
Donkey Ranch Riding
Bridled Cutting

Green Cutting

Amateur Cutting

Using Mule Bridled
Using Mule Green

Using Donkey

Amateur Using Mule

Driving Class order subject to change for Equipment Conflicts

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Single Driving - Reinsmanship
Youth Driving — Reinsmanship
Donkey Driving — Reinsmanship
Team Driving — Reinsmanship
Single Driving Pleasure — Working
Youth Driving Pleasure — Working
Donkey Driving Pleasure — Working
Team Driving Pleasure - Working
Single Driving Timed Obstacle
Youth Driving Timed Obstacle
Donkey Driving Timed Obstacle
Team Driving Timed Obstacle
Single Log Skidding

Team Log Skidding

Donkey Log Skidding

Sunday 8 am start

62. Adult Showmanship

63. Youth Showmanship

64. Halter 2 year old and under

65. Halter Mature Mules (3+) Under 14.2

66. Halter Mature Mules (3+) 14.2 & Over
Champion & Reserve Champion Halter Mule

67. Halter Jacks

68. Halter Donkeys under 3 years old

69. Halter Donkeys over 3 years old
Champion & Reserve Champion Halter Donkey

Lead Line Pleasure

70. Bridled Trail

71. Green Trail

72. Youth Trail

73. Amateur Trail

74. Donkey Trail

75. Donkey In-Hand Trail

Lead Line Trail

76. Bridled Gamblers Choice Trail

77. Green Gamblers Choice Trail

78. Donkey Gamblers Choice Trail

79. Amateur Gamblers Choice Trail

80. Coon Jumping

81. Bridled English Pleasure

82. Green English Pleasure

83. Amateur English Pleasure

84. Youth English Pleasure

(May not Cross Enter Donkey Pleasure Classes)

85. Donkey Pleasure English

86. Donkey Walk/ Jog Pleasure English

87. Bridled Hunter Under Saddle

88. Green Hunter Under Saddle

89. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

90. Bridled Hunter Hack 2'6” max

91. Green Hunter Hack 2’ max

92. Amateur Hunter Hack

93. Youth Hunter Hack 18” max

94. Donkey Hunter Hack 18”

95. Bridled Warm-Up Hunter 2'6” max

96. Green Warm-Up Hunter 2’ max

97. Amateur Warm-Up Hunter 2’ max

98. Bridled Working Hunter 3’ max

99. Green Working Hunter 2’6”max

100. Amateur Working Hunter 2'6”max

101. Bridled Jumpers 3’ max

102. Green Jumpers 2’6" max

103. Amateur Jumpers 2’6" max




Office Use only

Back #
Gold Country Mule and Donkey Shows ~ 2021
Paid
One Mule/Donkey/Rider/Team per entry form. Please make copies as needed
Name of Mule/Donkey/Team: AMA #
Name of Owner: AMA #
Name of Rider/Driver: AMA #
Address: Phone #
City/State/Zip: Email:
Please Circle class numbers:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70
71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84
85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98

99 100 101 102 103
Total number of classes above x $30.00 class fee (includes AMA fees ) =
Discount after first 8 classes x-10% =

One time Cattle Fee per animal (Classes: 16,17, 18, 19, 20, 40, 41, 42) $35.00 =

CA Drug fee, per animal/ team for the weekend = $8.00

Total Class fees from Above =

Camping, Hook-ups $25.00 X nights =
Dry Camping per night $15.00 X nights =
Stall per night Covered x $25.00 Un-Covered x $20.00=
Shavings Bags x$7.50 =

$25.00

Office/Grounds fee ( Grounds Fee Waived if entering Halter only )

Grand Total Due

Gold Country Mule & Donkey Show PO Box 416 Sheridan, CA 95681



